
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6997
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2005
BEAUTIFICATION OF DR. AMBEDKAR` S MEMORIAL
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent any proposal for the beautification and reconstruction of Dr. Ambedkar memorial;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a), (b) &(c): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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